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MODEL NO.: DR145

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

WARNING:
Please read this manual carefully before using the product. Failure to
do so may result in serious injury.

Computer Monitors
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USE PRECAUTIONS
 Before setting up this Type-C Portable Display, carefully read all the

documentation that came with the package.
 To prevent fire or shock hazard, never expose this Type-C Portable

Display to rain or moisture.
 Never try to open this Type-C Portable Display cabinet.
 Before using this Type-C Portable Display, make sure all cables are

correctly connected and the power cables are not damaged.
 Avoid dust,humidity,temperature extremes and bumpy places.
 Never push objects or spill liquid of any kind into the slots on this

Type-C Portable Display cabinet.
Compatibility: Our laptop monitor extenders are suitable for 13"-17" laptops
Length: 14.1-17 inches
Length: 14.1-17 inches

Height: ≥8.46 inches

Thickness: ≤0.27 inches

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model DR145

Product Dimensions
(LxWxH)

(635-735)*215*20 mm

Packing Size(LxWxH) 410*280*85 mm

Screen Size 14 inch

Resolution 1920*1200 IPS

Color Gamut 45%NTSC

Brightness 250CD/M²

Contrast Ratio 1000:1

Wired Screen Mirroring
(Requires full-featured Type-C

support)Compatible with Android,
Windows,Harmony OS, MAC OS.

USB Cable TYPE-C cable

Monitors Quantity 1 PCS

Net Weight About 1.2 kg

Gross Weight About 2.1 kg

*Products such as specifications, appearance, and design are
subject to modification without prior notice.
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MONITOR INTRODUCTION
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OSD PANEL

PACKAGE LIST
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Separate screen can be connected to mobile phone

Mobile connection
How to wire when connecting to a mobile phone?
1. If you connect an Android phone, first make sure that the phone
supports full-featured Type C, (DP Alt Mode) can refer to the list;
2. If you connect an Apple phone, you need a lightning to Type-C cable.
connect an Android phone

connect an Apple phone

Precautions for using only one cable connection:Connect Type-C to the
Type-C data cable, when the mobile phone battery cannot power the
display, the screen will be black and cannot be used.
At this point there are two solutions:
1.Connect the monitor to phone by using USB-C to USB-C cable the
monitor is powered by phone battery.
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2.Connect the monitor to phone by using USB-C to USB-C cable,
meanwhile,you can charge by using USB-C to USB-C cable or USB-A to
USB-C cable

Connection Method

Method 1:

Type-C

Method 2:

Mini HDMI
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Method 3:

USB-A

laptop Connection Mode

Portrait mode

Degree Rotatable
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Note:The monitor comes with a kickstand. You won't worry about the
monitor falling off your laptop accidentally.

laptop connection Mode

Duplicate mode

Extend mode
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Mobile phone connection mode

Phone Mode
Screen projection function, you can watch videos, play games, small
screen becomes big screen.

Desktop Mode
Mobile phone + monitor = mobile phone and computer, which can be used
separately at the same time and do two things at the same time. You can
watch videos on your mobile phone and work on a monitor.

Note: Has to use a phone that supports Desktop mode

Reminder
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If the desktop computer cannot be connected and used, it may be that the
computer is not loaded with a driver, then a driver supporting USB3.0needs
to be installed for normal use.
Note:The computer requires driver installation.

How to distinguish whether the computer host interface supports
USB3.0?
USB3.0As shown in the figure, blue interface supports USB3.0

Supported Devices and Models

Note: The machines listed above are fully tested and are compatible.
Theoretically,other devices are also compatible if they support DP function.
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Note: The machines listed above are fully tested and are compatible.
Theoretically,other devices are also compatible if they support Dp function.
* Dopesplay DR145 theoretically compatible with many different devices
with USB-C connectivity, including laptops, smartphones, PlayStation,
Nintendo Switch, XBox,cameras, Mac Mini, Raspberry Pi, mini PCs and
more.



- 13 -

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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MODELL NR.: DR145

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

WARNUNG:
Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das
Produkt verwenden. Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen
kommen.

Computer Monitors
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VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN VERWENDEN
 Lesen Sie vor dem Einrichten dieses tragbaren Typ-C-Displays

sorgfältig die gesamte mitgelieferte Dokumentation durch.
 Um Brand- und Stromschlaggefahr zu vermeiden, setzen Sie dieses

tragbare Typ-C-Display niemals Regen oder Feuchtigkeit aus.
 Versuchen Sie niemals, diese tragbare Vitrine vom Typ C zu öffnen.
 Stellen Sie vor der Verwendung dieses tragbaren Typ-C-Displays

sicher, dass alle Kabel richtig angeschlossen sind und die Stromkabel
nicht beschädigt sind.

 Vermeiden Sie Staub, Feuchtigkeit, extreme Temperaturen und
unebene Orte.

 Schieben Sie niemals Gegenstände in die Schlitze dieser tragbaren
Vitrine vom Typ C und verschütten Sie keine Flüssigkeiten jeglicher
Art.

Kompatibilität: Unsere Laptop-Monitorverlängerungen sind für Laptops von
13 bis 17 Zoll geeignet. Länge: 14,1 bis 17 Zoll
Länge: 14,1-17 Zoll

Höhe: ≥8,46 Zoll

Dicke: ≤0,27 Zoll

ANLEITUNG AUFBEWAHREN
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Modell DR145

Produktabmessungen
(LxBxH)

( 635-735 ) *215*20 mm

Verpackungsgröße
(LxBxH)

410*280*85 mm

Bildschirmgröße 14 Zoll

Auflösung 1920 x 1200 IPS

Farbraum 45 % NTSC

Helligkeit 250CD/M²

Kontrastverhältnis 1000:1

Kabelgebundene
Bildschirmspiegelung

(Erfordert voll funktionsfähige
Typ-C-Unterstützung)Kompatibel mit Android,

Windows, Harmony OS, MAC OS.

USB-Kabel TYP-C-Kabel

Überwacht die Menge 1 Stück

Nettogewicht Etwa 1,2 kg

Bruttogewicht Etwa 2,1 kg

*Produkte wie Spezifikationen, Aussehen und Design können ohne
vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden.
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MONITOR INTRODUCTION
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OSD PANEL

PACKAGE LIST
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Separate screen can be connected to mobile phone

Mobile Verbindung
Wie erfolgt die Verkabelung beim Anschluss an ein Mobiltelefon?
1. Wenn Sie ein Android-Telefon anschließen, stellen Sie zunächst sicher,
dass das Telefon dies unterstützt Typ C mit vollem Funktionsumfang
(DP-Alt-Modus) kann auf die Liste verweisen;
2. Wenn Sie ein Apple-Telefon anschließen, benötigen Sie ein
Lightning-auf-Typ-C-Kabel.
Schließen Sie ein Android-Telefon an

Schließen Sie ein Apple-Telefon an
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Vorsichtsmaßnahmen für die Verwendung nur einer Kabelverbindung:
Schließen Sie Typ-C an die an Typ-C-Datenkabel, wenn der Akku des
Mobiltelefons das nicht mit Strom versorgen kann angezeigt wird, ist der
Bildschirm schwarz und kann nicht verwendet werden.
An dieser Stelle gibt es zwei Lösungen:
1. Verbinden Verbinden Sie den Monitor über ein USB- C-zu-USB-C-Kabel
mit dem Telefon Stromversorgung über Telefonbatterie.
2. Verbinden der Monitor Mit dem USB-C-zu-USB-C-Kabel können Sie
telefonieren kann mit einem USB-C-auf-USB-C-Kabel oder
USB-A-auf-USB-C aufgeladen werden Kabel

Connection Method

Methode 1:

Typ-C

Methode 2 :

Mini-HDMI
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Methode 3 :

USB-A

laptop Connection Mode

Portraitmodus

Degree Rotatable
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Hinweis: Der Monitor wird mit einem Ständer geliefert. Um den Monitor
müssen Sie sich keine Sorgen machen versehentlich vom Laptop fallen.

laptop connection Mode

Duplikatmodus

Erweiterungsmodus
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Mobile phone connection mode

Telefonmodus
Bildschirmprojektionsfunktion, Sie können Videos ansehen, Spiele spielen,
kleiner Bildschirm wird zur großen Leinwand.

Desktop-Modus
Mobiltelefon + Monitor = Mobiltelefon und Computer, die genutzt werden
können getrennt gleichzeitig ausführen und zwei Dinge gleichzeitig tun. Du
kannst Sehen Sie sich Videos auf Ihrem Mobiltelefon an und arbeiten Sie
am Monitor.
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Hinweis: Es muss ein Telefon verwendet werden, das den Desktop-Modus
unterstützt

Reminder

Wenn der Desktop-Computer nicht angeschlossen und verwendet werden
kann, kann es sein, dass der Wenn auf dem Computer kein Treiber
installiert ist, muss für den normalen Gebrauch ein Treiber installiert
werden, der USB3.0 unterstützt.
Hinweis: Der Computer erfordert eine Treiberinstallation.

So erkennen Sie, ob die Host-Schnittstelle des Computers vorhanden
ist unterstützt USB3.0?
USB3.0Wie in der Abbildung gezeigt, unterstützt die blaue Schnittstelle
USB3.0

Supported Devices and Models
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Hinweis: Die oben aufgeführten Maschinen sind vollständig getestet und
kompatibel. Theoretisch sind auch andere Geräte kompatibel, sofern sie
die DP-Funktion unterstützen.

Hinweis: Die oben aufgeführten Maschinen sind vollständig getestet und
kompatibel. Theoretisch sind auch andere Geräte kompatibel, wenn sie die
Dp-Funktion unterstützen.
* Dopesplay DR145 ist theoretisch mit vielen verschiedenen Geräten mit
USB-C kompatibel Konnektivität, einschließlich Laptops, Smartphones,
PlayStation, Nintendo Switch, XBox, Kameras, Mac Mini, Raspberry Pi,
Mini-PCs und mehr.
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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MODELLO NUMERO.: DR145

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

AVVERTIMENTO:
Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il
prodotto. In caso contrario, si potrebbero causare lesioni gravi.

Computer Monitors
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USARE LE PRECAUZIONI
 Prima di configurare questo display portatile di tipo C, leggere

attentamente tutta la documentazione fornita con la confezione.
 Per prevenire il rischio di incendi o scosse elettriche, non esporre mai

questo display portatile di tipo C alla pioggia o all'umidità.
 Non tentare mai di aprire questa vetrina portatile di tipo C.
 Prima di utilizzare questo display portatile di tipo C, assicurarsi che

tutti i cavi siano collegati correttamente e che i cavi di alimentazione
non siano danneggiati.

 Evitare polvere, umidità, temperature estreme e luoghi accidentati.
 Non spingere mai oggetti o versare liquidi di alcun tipo nelle fessure di

questa vetrina portatile di tipo C.
Compatibilità: i nostri estensori per monitor laptop sono adatti per laptop da
13"-17" Lunghezza: 14,1-17 pollici
Lunghezza: 14,1-17 pollici

Altezza: ≥8,46 pollici

Spessore: ≤0,27 pollici

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Modello DR145

Dimensioni del prodotto
(LxLxA)

( 635-735 ) *215* 20mm

Dimensioni imballo
(LxLxA)

410*280* 85mm

Dimensione dello
schermo

14 pollici

Risoluzione 1920*1200IPS

Gamma di colori 45% NTSC

Luminosità 250 CD/M²

Rapporto di contrasto 1000:1

Mirroring dello schermo
cablato

(Richiede il supporto completo di tipo C)
Compatibile con Android, Windows, sistema
operativo Harmony, sistema operativo MAC.

Cavo USB Cavo TIPO C

Monitora la quantità 1 PZ

Peso netto Circa 1,2kg

Peso lordo Circa 2,1kg

*Prodotti quali specifiche, aspetto e design sono soggetti a modifiche
senza preavviso.
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MONITOR INTRODUCTION
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OSD PANEL

PACKAGE LIST



- 6 -

Separate screen can be connected to mobile phone

Connessione mobile
Come effettuare il cablaggio durante la connessione a un telefono
cellulare?
1. Se colleghi un telefono Android, assicurati innanzitutto che il telefono
supporti il tipo C completo (modalità DP Alt) può fare riferimento all'elenco;
2. Se colleghi un telefono Apple, hai bisogno di un cavo da Lightning a
Type-C.
collegare un telefono Android

collegare un telefono Apple

Precauzioni per l'utilizzo di una sola connessione via cavo:Collegare
Type-C a Cavo dati di tipo C, quando la batteria del telefono cellulare non
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può alimentare il display, lo schermo sarà nero e non potrà essere
utilizzato.
A questo punto le soluzioni sono due:
1. Connetti dal monitor al telefono utilizzando il cavo da USB- C a USB-C
del monitor alimentato dalla batteria del telefono.
2. Connetti il monitor al telefono utilizzando il cavo da USB-C a USB-C, nel
frattempo tu può essere caricato utilizzando il cavo da USB-C a USB-C o
da USB-A a USB-C cavo

Connection Method

Metodo 1:

Tipo C

Metodo 2 :

MiniHDMI
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Metodo 3 :

USB-A

laptop Connection Mode

Modalità ritratto

Degree Rotatable
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Nota: il monitor viene fornito con un cavalletto. Non ti preoccuperai del
monitor cadere accidentalmente dal tuo laptop.

laptop connection Mode

Modalità duplicata

Modalità estesa
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Mobile phone connection mode

Modalità telefono
Funzione di proiezione dello schermo, puoi guardare video, giocare,
piccolo schermo diventa grande schermo.

Modalità desktop
Cellulare + monitor = cellulare e computer utilizzabili separatamente allo
stesso tempo e fare due cose contemporaneamente. Puoi guardare video
sul cellulare e lavorare su un monitor.

Nota: è necessario utilizzare un telefono che supporti la modalità Desktop
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Reminder

Se non è possibile collegare e utilizzare il computer desktop, è possibile
che il computer non è caricato con un driver, per il normale utilizzo è
necessario installare un driver che supporti USB 3.0.
Nota: il computer richiede l'installazione del driver.

Come distinguere se l'interfaccia host del computer supporta USB
3.0?
USB3.0Come mostrato nella figura, l'interfaccia blu supporta USB3.0

Supported Devices and Models
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Nota: le macchine sopra elencate sono completamente testate e
compatibili. In teoria, anche altri dispositivi sono compatibili se supportano
la funzione DP.

Nota: le macchine sopra elencate sono completamente testate e
compatibili. In teoria, anche altri dispositivi sono compatibili se supportano
la funzione Dp.
* Dopesplay DR145 teoricamente compatibile con molti dispositivi diversi
con USB-C connettività, inclusi laptop, smartphone, PlayStation, Nintendo
Switch, XBox, fotocamere, Mac Mini, Raspberry Pi, mini PC e altro ancora.
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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MODEL NR.: DR145

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przed użyciem produktu prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z
niniejszą instrukcją. Niezastosowanie się do tego może spowodować
poważne obrażenia.

Computer Monitors
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STOSOWAĆ ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI
 Przed skonfigurowaniem tego przenośnego wyświetlacza typu C

należy uważnie przeczytać całą dokumentację dołączoną do zestawu.
 Aby zapobiec ryzyku pożaru lub porażenia prądem, nigdy nie

wystawiaj tego przenośnego wyświetlacza typu C na działanie
deszczu lub wilgoci.

 Nigdy nie próbuj otwierać tej przenośnej witryny typu C.
 Przed użyciem tego przenośnego wyświetlacza typu C upewnij się, że

wszystkie kable są prawidłowo podłączone, a kable zasilające nie są
uszkodzone.

 Unikaj kurzu, wilgoci, ekstremalnych temperatur i wyboistych miejsc.
 Nigdy nie wpychaj żadnych przedmiotów ani nie rozlewaj żadnych

płynów do szczelin w tej przenośnej gablocie typu C.
Kompatybilność: nasze przedłużacze do monitora laptopa są odpowiednie
dla laptopów o przekątnej 13 "-17" Długość: 14,1-17 cali

Długość: 14,1–17 cali

Wysokość: ≥8,46 cala

Grubość: ≤0,27 cala

ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model DR145

wymiary produktu
(DxSxW)

( 635-735 ) *215* 20mm

Rozmiar opakowania
(DxSxW)

410*280* 85mm

Rozmiar ekranu 14 cali

Rezolucja 1920*1200 pikseli na sekundę

Gama kolorów 45%NTSC

Jasność 250CD/m²

Współczynnik kontrastu 1000:1

Przewodowe
kopiowanie ekranu

(Wymaga pełnej obsługi typu C) Kompatybilny
z systemami Android, Windows, Harmony OS,

MAC OS.

Kabel USB Kabel TYPE-C

Monitoruje ilość 1 szt

Waga netto Około 1,2 kg

Waga brutto Około 2,1 kg

*Produkty takie jak dane techniczne, wygląd i konstrukcja mogą
podlegać modyfikacjom bez wcześniejszego powiadomienia.
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MONITOR INTRODUCTION
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OSD PANEL

PACKAGE LIST
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Separate screen can be connected to mobile phone

Połączenie mobilne
Jak okablować podczas podłączania do telefonu komórkowego?
1. Jeśli podłączasz telefon z Androidem, najpierw upewnij się, że telefon
obsługuje w pełni funkcjonalny typ C, (tryb alternatywny DP) może odnosić
się do listy;
2. Jeśli podłączasz telefon Apple, potrzebujesz kabla Lightning do typu C.
podłącz telefon z Androidem

podłącz telefon Apple

Środki ostrożności dotyczące korzystania tylko z jednego połączenia
kablowego: Podłącz typ C do Kabel do transmisji danych typu C, gdy
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bateria telefonu komórkowego nie jest w stanie zasilić urządzenia
wyświetlaczu, ekran będzie czarny i nie będzie można go używać.
W tym momencie istnieją dwa rozwiązania:
1. Połącz monitor do telefonu za pomocą kabla USB- C do USB-C, którym
jest monitor zasilany baterią telefonu.
2. Połącz monitor do telefonu za pomocą kabla USB-C na USB-C, a ty
można ładować za pomocą kabla USB-C na USB-C lub USB-A na USB-C
kabel

Connection Method

Metoda 1:

Typ C

Metoda 2 :

MiniHDMI



- 8 -

Metoda 3 :

USB-A

laptop Connection Mode

Tryb portretowy

Degree Rotatable
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Uwaga: do monitora dołączona jest podstawka. Nie będziesz się martwić o
monitor przypadkowego upadku z laptopa.

laptop connection Mode

Tryb duplikatu

Tryb rozszerzania
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Mobile phone connection mode

Tryb telefonu
Funkcja projekcji ekranu, możesz oglądać filmy, grać w gry, mały ekran
staje się dużym ekranem.

Tryb pulpitu
Telefon komórkowy + monitor = telefon komórkowy i komputer, z których
można korzystać oddzielnie w tym samym czasie i robić dwie rzeczy w tym
samym czasie. Możesz oglądaj filmy na telefonie komórkowym i pracuj na
monitorze.
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Uwaga: należy używać telefonu obsługującego tryb stacjonarny

Reminder

Jeśli nie można podłączyć komputera stacjonarnego i z niego korzystać,
przyczyną może być komputer nie ma zainstalowanego sterownika, w celu
normalnego użytkowania należy zainstalować sterownik obsługujący USB
3.0.
Uwaga: Komputer wymaga instalacji sterownika.

Jak rozróżnić, czy interfejs hosta komputera obsługuje USB3.0?
USB3.0Jak pokazano na rysunku, niebieski interfejs obsługuje USB3.0

Supported Devices and Models
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Uwaga: wymienione powyżej maszyny zostały w pełni przetestowane i
kompatybilne. Teoretycznie inne urządzenia są również kompatybilne, jeśli
obsługują funkcję DP.

Uwaga: wymienione powyżej maszyny zostały w pełni przetestowane i
kompatybilne. Teoretycznie inne urządzenia są również kompatybilne, jeśli
obsługują funkcję Dp.
* Dopesplay DR145 teoretycznie kompatybilny z wieloma różnymi
urządzeniami z USB-C łączność, w tym laptopy, smartfony, PlayStation,
Nintendo Switch, XBox, aparaty fotograficzne, Mac Mini, Raspberry Pi,
mini PC i inne.
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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ÉCRANS D'ORDINATEUR
MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

N° DE MODÈLE : DR145

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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N° DE MODÈLE : DR145

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

AVERTISSEMENT:
Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit. Ne
pas le faire pourrait entraîner des blessures graves.

Computer Monitors
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PRÉCAUTIONS D'UTILISATION
 Avant de configurer cet écran portable de type C, lisez attentivement

toute la documentation fournie avec le package.
 Pour éviter tout risque d'incendie ou d'électrocution, n'exposez jamais

cet écran portable de type C à la pluie ou à l'humidité.
 N'essayez jamais d'ouvrir cette vitrine portable de type C.
 Avant d'utiliser cet écran portable de type C, assurez-vous que tous

les câbles sont correctement connectés et que les câbles
d'alimentation ne sont pas endommagés.

 Évitez la poussière, l'humidité, les températures extrêmes et les
endroits cahoteux.

 Ne poussez jamais d'objets et ne renversez jamais de liquide de
quelque nature que ce soit dans les fentes de cette vitrine portable de
type C.

Compatibilité : nos rallonges d'écran pour ordinateur portable conviennent
aux ordinateurs portables de 13 à 17 pouces. Longueur : 14,1 à 17
pouces.
Longueur : 14,1-17 pouces

Hauteur : ≥8,46 pouces

Épaisseur : ≤0,27 pouces

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Modèle DR145

dimensions du produit
(LxlxH)

( 635-735 ) *215* 20mm

Taille de l'emballage
(LxlxH)

410*280*85 millimètres

Taille de l'écran 14 pouces

Résolution 1920*1200 IPS

Gamme de couleurs 45%NTSC

Luminosité 250CD/M²

Rapport de contraste 1000:1

Mise en miroir d'écran
filaire

(Nécessite une prise en charge complète de
type C) Compatible avec Android, Windows,

Harmony OS, MAC OS.

Cable USB Câble TYPE-C

Quantité de moniteurs 1 PCS

Poids net Environ 1,2 kg

Poids brut Environ 2,1 kg

*Les produits tels que les spécifications, l'apparence et la conception
sont sujets à modification sans préavis.
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MONITOR INTRODUCTION
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OSD PANEL

PACKAGE LIST
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Separate screen can be connected to mobile phone

Connexion mobile
Comment câbler lors de la connexion à un téléphone portable ?
1. Si vous connectez un téléphone Android, assurez-vous d'abord que le
téléphone prend en charge Type C complet (mode DPAlt) peut se référer à
la liste ;
2. Si vous connectez un téléphone Apple, vous avez besoin d'un câble
Lightning vers Type-C.
connecter un téléphone Android

connecter un téléphone Apple
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Précautions pour l'utilisation d'une seule connexion par câble : connectez
le Type-C au Câble de données de type C, lorsque la batterie du téléphone
portable ne peut pas alimenter le l'écran sera noir et ne pourra pas être
utilisé.
A ce stade, il y a deux solutions :
1. Connectez-vous le moniteur au téléphone à l'aide d' un câble USB- C
vers USB-C, le moniteur est alimenté par la batterie du téléphone.
2. Connectez-vous le moniteur au téléphone en utilisant un câble USB-C
vers USB-C, pendant ce temps, vous peut charger en utilisant un câble
USB-C vers USB-C ou USB-A vers USB-C câble

Connection Method

Méthode 1 :

Type-C

Méthode 2 :

Mini-HDMI
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Méthode 3 :

USB-A

laptop Connection Mode

Mode portrait

Degree Rotatable
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Remarque : le moniteur est livré avec une béquille. Vous ne vous
soucierez pas du moniteur tomber accidentellement de votre ordinateur
portable.

laptop connection Mode

Mode duplication

Mode étendu
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Mobile phone connection mode

Mode téléphone
Fonction de projection d'écran, vous pouvez regarder des vidéos, jouer à
des jeux, petit écran devient grand écran.

Mode bureau
Téléphone portable + moniteur = téléphone portable et ordinateur pouvant
être utilisés séparément en même temps et faire deux choses en même
temps. Tu peux regardez des vidéos sur votre téléphone mobile et
travaillez sur un moniteur.
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Remarque : doit utiliser un téléphone prenant en charge le mode Bureau.

Reminder

Si l'ordinateur de bureau ne peut pas être connecté et utilisé, il se peut que
le L'ordinateur n'est pas chargé avec un pilote, alors un pilote prenant en
charge USB3.0 doit être installé pour une utilisation normale.
Remarque : L'ordinateur nécessite l'installation d'un pilote.

Comment distinguer si l'interface hôte de l'ordinateur prend en
charge USB3.0?
USB3.0Comme le montre la figure, l'interface bleue prend en charge
USB3.0

Supported Devices and Models
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Remarque : les machines répertoriées ci-dessus sont entièrement testées
et sont compatibles. Théoriquement, d'autres appareils sont également
compatibles s'ils prennent en charge la fonction DP.

Remarque : les machines répertoriées ci-dessus sont entièrement testées
et sont compatibles. Théoriquement, d'autres appareils sont également
compatibles s'ils prennent en charge la fonction Dp.
* Dopesplay DR145 théoriquement compatible avec de nombreux
appareils différents avec USB-C connectivité, y compris les ordinateurs
portables, les smartphones, la PlayStation, la Nintendo Switch, la XBox,
les appareils photo, le Mac Mini, le Raspberry Pi, les mini PC et plus
encore.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX



- 14 -



Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

COMPUTERMONITOREN
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MODELNR.: DR145

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

WAARSCHUWING:
Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product
gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet, kan dit leiden tot ernstig letsel.

Computer Monitors
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GEBRUIK VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN
 Lees zorgvuldig alle documentatie die bij de verpakking is geleverd

voordat u dit draagbare Type-C-display instelt.
 Om brand- of elektrische schokken te voorkomen, mag u dit draagbare

Type-C-display nooit blootstellen aan regen of vocht.
 Probeer nooit deze Type-C draagbare vitrinekast te openen.
 Voordat u dit draagbare type-C-display gebruikt, moet u ervoor zorgen

dat alle kabels correct zijn aangesloten en dat de voedingskabels niet
zijn beschadigd.

 Vermijd stof, vochtigheid, extreme temperaturen en hobbelige
plaatsen.

 Duw nooit voorwerpen en mors geen vloeistof in de sleuven van deze
Type-C draagbare displaykast.

Compatibiliteit: onze laptopmonitorverlengers zijn geschikt voor laptops
van 13"-17" Lengte: 14,1-17 inch
Lengte: 14,1-17 inch

Hoogte: ≥8,46 inch

Dikte: ≤0,27 inch

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model DR145

Productafmetingen
(LxBxH)

( 635-735 ) *215*20 mm

Verpakkingsgrootte
(LxBxH)

410*280* 85mm

Scherm grootte 14 inch

Oplossing 1920*1200 IPS

Kleurengamma 45% NTSC

Helderheid 250CD/M²

contrast ratio 1000:1

Bekabelde
schermspiegeling

(Vereist volledige Type-C-ondersteuning)
Compatibel met Android, Windows, Harmony

OS, MAC OS.

USB-kabel TYPE-C-kabel

Bewaakt de hoeveelheid 1 stuk

Netto gewicht Ongeveer 1,2 kg

Bruto gewicht Ongeveer 2,1 kg

*Producten zoals specificaties, uiterlijk en ontwerp kunnen zonder
voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.
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MONITOR INTRODUCTION
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OSD PANEL

PACKAGE LIST
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Separate screen can be connected to mobile phone

Mobiele verbinding
Hoe bekabelen bij verbinding met een mobiele telefoon?
1. Als u een Android-telefoon aansluit, zorg er dan eerst voor dat de
telefoon dit ondersteunt volledig uitgeruste Type C, (DPAlt Mode) kan naar
de lijst verwijzen;
2. Als je een Apple-telefoon aansluit, heb je een
Lightning-naar-Type-C-kabel nodig.
sluit een Android-telefoon aan

sluit een Apple-telefoon aan

Voorzorgsmaatregelen bij het gebruik van slechts één kabelverbinding:
Sluit Type-C aan op de Type-C datakabel, wanneer de batterij van de
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mobiele telefoon de telefoon niet van stroom kan voorzien weergegeven, is
het scherm zwart en kan het niet worden gebruikt.
Op dit moment zijn er twee oplossingen:
1. Verbinden de monitor naar de telefoon met behulp van een USB- C naar
USB-C-kabel die de monitor is aangedreven door telefoonbatterij.
2. Verbinden De monitor naar de telefoon met behulp van een USB-C naar
USB-C-kabel, ondertussen kunt u kan worden opgeladen met een USB-C
naar USB-C-kabel of USB-A naar USB-C kabel

Connection Method

Methode 1:

Type-C

Methode 2 :

Mini-HDMI
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Methode 3 :

USB-A

laptop Connection Mode

Portret-modus

Degree Rotatable
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Let op: De monitor wordt geleverd met een standaard. Over de monitor
hoeft u zich geen zorgen te maken per ongeluk van uw laptop valt.

laptop connection Mode

Dubbele modus

Modus uitbreiden
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Mobile phone connection mode

Telefoonmodus
Schermprojectiefunctie, je kunt video's bekijken, games spelen, klein
scherm wordt groot scherm.

Desktop-modus
Mobiele telefoon + monitor = mobiele telefoon en computer, die gebruikt
kunnen worden afzonderlijk tegelijk en doe twee dingen tegelijkertijd. Jij
kan bekijk video's op je mobiele telefoon en werk op een monitor.
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Opmerking: u moet een telefoon gebruiken die de desktopmodus
ondersteunt

Reminder

Als de desktopcomputer niet kan worden aangesloten en gebruikt, kan het
zijn dat de computer niet is geladen met een stuurprogramma, dan moet
voor normaal gebruik een stuurprogramma worden geïnstalleerd dat
USB3.0 ondersteunt.
Let op: Voor de computer is installatie van het stuurprogramma vereist.

Hoe te onderscheiden of de computerhostinterface ondersteunt
USB3.0?
USB3.0Zoals weergegeven in de afbeelding ondersteunt de blauwe
interface USB3.0

Supported Devices and Models
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Let op: De hierboven genoemde machines zijn volledig getest en
compatibel. Theoretisch zijn andere apparaten ook compatibel als ze de
DP-functie ondersteunen.

Let op: De hierboven genoemde machines zijn volledig getest en
compatibel. Theoretisch zijn andere apparaten ook compatibel als ze de
Dp-functie ondersteunen.
* Dopesplay DR145 theoretisch compatibel met veel verschillende
apparaten met USB-C connectiviteit, inclusief laptops, smartphones,
PlayStation, Nintendo Switch, XBox, camera's, Mac Mini, Raspberry Pi,
mini-pc's en meer.
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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MODELL NR.: DR145

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

VARNING:
Läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant innan du använder produkten.
Underlåtenhet att göra det kan leda till allvarliga skador.

Computer Monitors
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ANVÄND FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER
 Innan du installerar denna bärbara typ-C-skärm, läs noggrant all

dokumentation som medföljde förpackningen.
 För att förhindra risk för brand eller stötar, utsätt aldrig denna bärbara

typ-C-skärm för regn eller fukt.
 Försök aldrig öppna det här bärbara displayskåpet av typ C.
 Innan du använder denna bärbara typ-C-skärm, se till att alla kablar är

korrekt anslutna och att strömkablarna inte är skadade.
 Undvik damm, fukt, extrema temperaturer och ojämna platser.
 Tryck aldrig in föremål eller spill vätska av något slag i skårorna på

detta bärbara typ-C-displayskåp.
Kompatibilitet: Våra bärbara monitorförlängare är lämpliga för 13"-17"
bärbara datorer Längd: 14,1-17 tum
Längd: 14,1-17 tum

Höjd: ≥8,46 tum

Tjocklek: ≤0,27 tum

SPARA DESSA E INSTRUKTIONER
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Modell DR145

Produktens mått
(LxBxH)

( 635-735 ) *215*20 mm

Förpackningsstorlek
(LxBxH)

410*280*85 mm

Skärmstorlek 14 tum

Upplösning 1920*1200 IPS

Färgskala 45 % NTSC

Ljusstyrka 250 CD/M²

Kontrastförhållande 1000:1

Trådbunden
skärmspegling

(Kräver fullfjädrad typ-C-stöd) Kompatibel med
Android, Windows, Harmony OS, MAC OS.

USB-kabel TYPE-C kabel

Övervakar kvantitet 1 st

Nettovikt Ca 1,2 kg

Bruttovikt Ca 2,1 kg

*Produkter som specifikationer, utseende och design kan ändras
utan föregående meddelande.
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MONITOR INTRODUCTION
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OSD PANEL

PACKAGE LIST
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Separate screen can be connected to mobile phone

Mobil anslutning
Hur kopplar man när man ansluter till en mobiltelefon?
1. Om du ansluter en Android-telefon, se först till att telefonen stöder
Fullständig typ C, (DP Alt-läge) kan referera till listan;
2. Om du ansluter en Apple-telefon behöver du en blixt till Type-C-kabel.
ansluta en Android-telefon

ansluta en Apple-telefon

Försiktighetsåtgärder för att använda endast en kabelanslutning: Anslut
Type-C till Typ-C-datakabel, när mobiltelefonens batteri inte kan driva visas,
kommer skärmen att vara svart och kan inte användas.
Vid det här laget finns det två lösningar:
1. Anslut bildskärmen till telefonen genom att använda USB- C till
USB-C-kabeln som bildskärmen är drivs av telefonbatteri.
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2. Anslut monitorn till telefonen genom att använda USB-C till USB-C-kabel,
under tiden, dig kan laddas med USB-C till USB-C-kabel eller USB-A till
USB-C kabel

Connection Method

Metod 1:

Typ-C

Metod 2 :

Mini HDMI
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Metod 3 :

USB-A

laptop Connection Mode

Porträttläge

Degree Rotatable
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Obs: Skärmen levereras med ett stativ. Du kommer inte att oroa dig för
monitorn faller av din bärbara dator av misstag.

laptop connection Mode

Dupliceringsläge

Utöka läge
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Mobile phone connection mode

Telefonläge
Skärmprojektionsfunktion, du kan titta på videor, spela spel, liten skärm blir
storbildsskärm.

Skrivbordsläge
Mobiltelefon + monitor = mobiltelefon och dator, som kan användas
separat samtidigt och gör två saker samtidigt. Du kan titta på videor på din
mobiltelefon och arbeta på en bildskärm.

Obs: Måste använda en telefon som stöder skrivbordsläge

Reminder
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Om den stationära datorn inte kan anslutas och användas kan det vara så
att datorn inte är laddad med en drivrutin, då måste en drivrutin som stöder
USB3.0 installeras för normal användning.
Obs: Datorn kräver installation av drivrutiner.

Hur man skiljer om datorns värdgränssnitt stöder USB3.0?
USB3.0Som visas i figuren stöder blått gränssnitt USB3.0

Supported Devices and Models

Obs: Maskinerna som listas ovan är fullständigt testade och kompatibla.
Teoretiskt sett är andra enheter också kompatibla om de stöder
DP-funktion.
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Obs: Maskinerna som listas ovan är fullständigt testade och kompatibla.
Teoretiskt sett är andra enheter också kompatibla om de stöder
Dp-funktion.
* Dopesplay DR145 teoretiskt kompatibel med många olika enheter med
USB-C anslutning, inklusive bärbara datorer, smartphones, PlayStation,
Nintendo Switch, Xbox, kameror, Mac Mini, Raspberry Pi, mini-datorer och
mer.



- 13 -

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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N º DE MODELO.: DR145

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

ADVERTENCIA:
Lea atentamente este manual antes de utilizar el producto. De lo
contrario, podrían producirse lesiones graves.

Computer Monitors



- 2 -

PRECAUCIONES DE USO
 Antes de configurar esta pantalla portátil tipo C, lea atentamente toda

la documentación que viene con el paquete.
 Para evitar incendios o descargas eléctricas, nunca exponga esta

pantalla portátil tipo C a la lluvia o la humedad.
 Nunca intente abrir esta vitrina portátil tipo C.
 Antes de usar esta pantalla portátil tipo C, asegúrese de que todos los

cables estén conectados correctamente y que los cables de
alimentación no estén dañados.

 Evite el polvo, la humedad, las temperaturas extremas y los lugares
con baches.

 Nunca empuje objetos ni derrame líquido de ningún tipo en las
ranuras de este gabinete de exhibición portátil tipo C.

Compatibilidad: Nuestros extensores de monitor para portátiles son
adecuados para portátiles de 13 a 17 pulgadas. Longitud: 14,1 a 17
pulgadas.
Longitud: 14,1-17 pulgadas

Altura: ≥8,46 pulgadas

Grosor: ≤0,27 pulgadas

GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Modelo DR145

Dimensiones del
producto
(LxAnxAl)

( 635-735 ) *215*20 milímetros

Tamaño del embalaje
(largo x ancho x alto)

410*280*85 milímetros

Tamaño de pantalla 14 pulgadas

Resolución 1920*1200 IPS

Gama de colores 45% NTSC

Brillo 250CD/M²

Relación de contraste 1000:1

Duplicación de pantalla
con cable

(Requiere soporte tipo C con todas las
funciones)Compatible con Android, Windows,

Harmony OS, MAC OS.

Cable USB Cable TIPO C

Cantidad de monitores PC 1

Peso neto Alrededor de 1,2 kilogramos

Peso bruto Alrededor de 2,1 kilogramos

*Productos como especificaciones, apariencia y diseño están
sujetos a modificaciones sin previo aviso.
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MONITOR INTRODUCTION
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OSD PANEL

PACKAGE LIST
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Separate screen can be connected to mobile phone

Conexión móvil
¿Cómo realizar el cableado al conectarse a un teléfono móvil?
1. Si conecta un teléfono Android, primero asegúrese de que el teléfono
admita Tipo C con todas las funciones (modo DP Alt) puede consultar la
lista;
2. Si conecta un teléfono Apple, necesitará un cable Lightning a tipo C.
conectar un teléfono Android

conectar un teléfono Apple
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Precauciones al usar solo una conexión de cable: Conecte el tipo C al
Cable de datos tipo C, cuando la batería del teléfono móvil no puede
alimentar el pantalla, la pantalla estará negra y no se podrá utilizar.
En este punto hay dos soluciones:
1. Conectar el monitor al teléfono usando un cable USB- C a USB-C, el
monitor está alimentado por la batería del teléfono.
2. Conectar el monitor al teléfono usando un cable USB-C a USB-C,
mientras tanto, usted se puede cargar usando un cable USB-C a USB-C o
USB-A a USB-C cable

Connection Method

Método 1:

Tipo C

Método 2 :

HDMI
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Método 3 :

USB-A

laptop Connection Mode

Modo retrato

Degree Rotatable
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Nota: El monitor viene con un pie de apoyo. No te preocuparás por el
monitor caerse accidentalmente de su computadora portátil.

laptop connection Mode

Modo duplicado

Modo extendido
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Mobile phone connection mode

Modo teléfono
Función de proyección de pantalla, puedes ver vídeos, jugar juegos,
pantalla pequeña se convierte en pantalla grande.

Modo de escritorio
Teléfono móvil + monitor = teléfono móvil y ordenador, que se pueden
utilizar por separado al mismo tiempo y hacer dos cosas al mismo tiempo.
Puede mira vídeos en tu teléfono móvil y trabaja en un monitor.

Nota: debe usar un teléfono que admita el modo de escritorio
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Reminder

Si la computadora de escritorio no se puede conectar y utilizar, es posible
que el La computadora no está cargada con un controlador, entonces es
necesario instalar un controlador compatible con USB3.0 para un uso
normal.
Nota: La computadora requiere la instalación del controlador.

Cómo distinguir si la interfaz del host de la computadora ¿Admite
USB3.0?
USB3.0Como se muestra en la figura, la interfaz azul admite USB3.0

Supported Devices and Models



- 12 -

Nota: Las máquinas enumeradas anteriormente están completamente
probadas y son compatibles. En teoría, otros dispositivos también son
compatibles si admiten la función DP.

Nota: Las máquinas enumeradas anteriormente están completamente
probadas y son compatibles. En teoría, otros dispositivos también son
compatibles si admiten la función Dp.
* Dopesplay DR145 teóricamente compatible con muchos dispositivos
diferentes con USB-C conectividad, incluidas computadoras portátiles,
teléfonos inteligentes, PlayStation, Nintendo Switch, XBox, cámaras, Mac
Mini, Raspberry Pi, mini PC y más.
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX



Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support

